

Press release 30 June 2023

Change in number of shares and votes in Samhällsbyggnadsbolaget i Norden AB

Pursuant to the Swedish Financial Instruments Trading Act, Swedish companies whose shares are listed on a regulated market and that increase or reduce the total number of shares or votes in the company must disclose such changes on the last trading day the same month.

On 21 June 2023, Samhällsbyggnadsbolaget i Norden AB (publ) ("SBB") announced that additional noteholders in SBB had exercised their voluntary conversion right in respect of subordinated mandatory convertible notes. As a result of this, new Class B shares have been registered with the Swedish Companies Registration Office and Euroclear during June 2023, which has increased the number of Class B shares with 84,636 shares and the number of votes with 8,463.60 votes.

As of 30 June 2023, there are 1,648,092,439 shares and 353,788,985.80 votes in SBB registered with the Swedish Companies Registration Office, distributed as follows:

Class A shares: 209,977,491 shares and 209,977,491 votes

Class B shares: 1,244,249,043 shares and 124,424,904.30 votes

Class D shares: 193,865,905 shares and 19,386,590.50 votes

For further information, please contact:

Helena Lindahl, Treasury director & IR, ir@sbbnorden.se

This is information that Samhällsbyggnadsbolaget i Norden AB (publ) is obliged to make public pursuant to the Swedish Financial Instruments Trading Act. The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact person set out above, at 18:00 CEST on 30 June 2023.

Samhällsbyggnadsbolaget i Norden AB (publ) (SBB) is the Nordic region's leading property company in social infrastructure. The Company's strategy is to long term own and manage social infrastructure properties in the Nordics and rent regulated residential properties in Sweden, and to actively work with property development. Through SBB's commitment and engagement in community participation and social responsibility, municipalities and other stakeholders find the Company an attractive long-term partner. The Company's series B shares (ticker SBB B) and D shares (ticker SBB D) are listed on Nasdaq Stockholm, Large Cap. Further information about SBB is available at www.sbbnorden.se.